
0.4961.797 0.2636.098 0.008 0.0010.005 0.001 091.3321,024.11,042.2 0.60009/06/2019 1,346.02 -139.00
0.5381.704 0.2525.772 0.008 00.006 0.001 091.7191,022.01,040.1 0.59809/07/2019 1,345.13 -140.77
0.5371.612 0.3806.329 0.037 0.0070.019 0.007 0.00491.0681,030.51,048.7 0.60209/08/2019 1,351.22 -134.03
0.5631.730 0.2866.391 0.011 0.0010.007 0.002 0.00191.0081,026.81,045.0 0.60209/09/2019 1,347.20 -136.86
0.5651.740 0.2916.104 0.012 0.0020.008 0.002 0.00291.2751,024.71,042.9 0.60009/10/2019 1,345.83 -138.08
0.5681.682 0.2635.930 0.008 0.0010.006 0.001 0.00191.5411,023.31,041.4 0.59909/11/2019 1,345.65 -139.60
0.5371.780 0.2605.851 0.012 0.0010.007 0.001 0.00191.5481,022.11,040.2 0.59909/12/2019 1,344.32 -140.06
0.4971.699 0.2346.304 0.008 0.0010.005 0.001 091.2511,026.21,044.3 0.60009/13/2019 1,348.40 -138.13
0.5291.889 0.2736.637 0.011 0.0010.008 0.001 0.00190.6511,027.21,045.4 0.60309/14/2019 1,346.21 -135.95
0.5121.846 0.2286.629 0.006 0.0010.004 0.001 090.7731,026.81,045.0 0.60209/15/2019 1,346.79 -136.89
0.4791.746 0.2046.602 0.005 00.003 0 090.9601,027.51,045.7 0.60109/16/2019 1,348.96 -137.28
0.5121.968 0.2326.825 0.007 0.0010.004 0.001 0.00190.4491,027.21,045.4 0.60409/17/2019 1,345.59 -135.90
0.4711.681 0.2086.531 0.006 00.004 0 091.0981,027.81,046.0 0.60009/18/2019 1,350.07 -137.41
0.4581.510 0.1986.364 0.011 0.0010.006 0.001 091.4521,028.41,046.7 0.59909/19/2019 1,352.71 -137.93
0.5061.766 0.2536.608 0.017 0.0050.008 0.003 0.00490.8291,028.61,046.8 0.60209/20/2019 1,348.88 -135.46
0.5361.940 0.2376.126 0.010 0.0010.006 0.001 0.00191.1391,022.21,040.3 0.60009/21/2019 1,342.51 -139.23
0.4821.724 0.1866.299 0.004 00.003 0 091.3011,025.11,043.3 0.59909/22/2019 1,347.78 -139.09
0.4941.775 0.1866.512 0.004 00.003 0 091.0251,026.11,044.3 0.60109/23/2019 1,347.55 -138.05
0.4711.499 0.1616.099 0.003 00.003 0 091.7641,025.61,043.7 0.59709/24/2019 1,350.93 -140.20
0.5632.094 0.2906.440 0.006 0.0010.004 0 090.6011,023.31,041.5 0.60309/25/2019 1,340.87 -137.42
0.5251.745 0.2866.261 0.007 0.0010.004 0.001 091.1721,025.81,044.0 0.60109/26/2019 1,347.15 -137.83
0.4981.523 0.2416.399 0.005 00.004 0 091.3311,028.61,046.8 0.60009/27/2019 1,351.93 -137.46
0.5631.798 0.2716.497 0.006 0.0010.004 0 090.8601,026.41,044.6 0.60209/28/2019 1,346.20 -136.95
0.5181.751 0.2026.223 0.005 0.0010.003 0.001 091.2961,024.21,042.4 0.59909/29/2019 1,346.27 -139.28
0.5201.715 0.2086.335 0.007 0.0010.004 0.001 0.00191.2101,025.61,043.7 0.60009/30/2019 1,347.47 -138.43
0.5671.823 0.2446.322 0.007 0.0010.004 0.001 091.0301,024.51,042.6 0.60110/01/2019 1,344.68 -138.18
0.5471.718 0.2165.569 0.006 0.0010.004 0.001 091.9391,019.61,037.7 0.59710/02/2019 1,343.42 -142.48
0.5021.585 0.1925.286 0.007 0.0010.004 0.001 092.4221,018.91,037.0 0.59410/03/2019 1,345.42 -144.34
0.4911.580 0.1695.020 0.010 0.0020.006 0.002 0.00192.7191,016.91,035.0 0.59310/04/2019 1,344.53 -145.85
0.4781.611 0.2004.963 0.010 0.0020.006 0.002 0.00292.7251,016.81,034.9 0.59310/05/2019 1,344.32 -145.59
0.4961.594 0.2235.187 0.011 0.0020.007 0.002 0.00392.4741,018.91,037.0 0.59410/06/2019 1,345.42 -143.66
0.4571.561 0.1764.920 0.008 0.0020.005 0.002 0.00292.8681,016.71,034.7 0.59210/07/2019 1,345.25 -146.30
0.4991.582 0.1915.328 0.006 0.0010.004 0.001 0.00192.3871,019.31,037.3 0.59410/08/2019 1,345.73 -144.04
0.5141.610 0.1925.172 0.009 0.0020.005 0.002 0.00192.4931,017.81,035.9 0.59410/09/2019 1,344.28 -144.77
0.4871.577 0.1805.168 0.006 0.0010.004 0.001 092.5771,018.01,036.0 0.59310/10/2019 1,345.26 -145.23
0.4541.653 0.1504.885 0.006 0.0010.004 0.001 092.8461,015.01,033.0 0.59110/11/2019 1,343.21 -147.39
0.5261.870 0.2045.585 0.007 0.0010.004 0.001 0.00191.8001,018.31,036.4 0.59710/12/2019 1,341.23 -142.65
0.4551.726 0.1665.080 0.007 0.0010.004 0.001 0.00192.5591,016.11,034.0 0.59310/13/2019 1,342.91 -146.03
0.4991.804 0.2195.753 0.007 0.0010.004 0.001 0.00191.7111,020.71,038.8 0.59710/14/2019 1,343.91 -141.44
0.4711.530 0.1705.024 0.006 0.0010.004 0.001 092.7931,017.41,035.5 0.59210/15/2019 1,345.79 -146.07
0.4401.416 0.2845.419 0.032 0.0060.015 0.006 0.00392.3791,024.81,043.0 0.59510/16/2019 1,352.02 -140.04
0.4571.538 0.3835.122 0.054 0.0120.028 0.011 0.01092.3861,024.01,042.2 0.59610/17/2019 1,349.77 -70.86
0.5602.148 0.3665.919 0.034 0.0040.023 0.006 0.00390.9361,021.51,039.6 0.60310/18/2019 1,339.19 -137.31
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0.4871.647 0.1795.050 0.007 0.0010.004 0.001 0.00192.6231,016.51,034.5 0.59310/19/2019 1,343.54 -145.92
0.5421.757 0.2165.692 0.005 0.0010.003 0.001 091.7831,020.21,038.2 0.59710/20/2019 1,343.38 -141.90
0.4821.557 0.4035.279 0.057 0.0130.026 0.012 0.00692.1651,025.01,043.1 0.59710/21/2019 1,349.65 -137.58
0.4751.609 0.5075.211 0.107 0.0280.043 0.024 0.02191.9761,028.51,046.7 0.60010/22/2019 1,351.20 -43.58
0.4501.463 0.6045.070 0.141 0.0370.057 0.032 0.02892.1181,032.51,050.8 0.60110/23/2019 1,355.68 -33.12
0.4401.462 0.4994.930 0.095 0.0240.040 0.021 0.02292.4661,027.61,045.8 0.59710/24/2019 1,353.06 -44.57
0.4681.854 0.2295.403 0.011 0.0030.006 0.002 0.00692.0181,018.41,036.5 0.59610/25/2019 1,342.53 -142.47
0.4781.837 0.1885.234 0.009 0.0020.005 0.002 0.00192.2441,016.41,034.3 0.59510/26/2019 1,341.34 -144.81
0.4671.688 0.2655.361 0.014 0.0020.009 0.003 0.00292.1901,020.31,038.4 0.59510/27/2019 1,345.63 -142.15
0.4311.441 0.2214.867 0.012 0.0020.008 0.002 0.00193.0161,018.61,036.6 0.59110/28/2019 1,348.27 -145.59
0.4321.549 0.4055.233 0.066 0.0150.030 0.014 0.00992.2461,025.81,044.0 0.59710/29/2019 1,351.13 -69.22
0.4572.001 0.3705.746 0.037 0.0080.018 0.007 0.00691.3501,023.01,041.1 0.60010/30/2019 1,343.64 -137.35
0.4802.081 0.2725.908 0.019 0.0040.010 0.004 0.00391.2181,020.81,038.9 0.60010/31/2019 1,341.00 -139.26
0.4951.909 0.2255.570 0.012 0.0020.006 0.002 0.00291.7771,018.71,036.7 0.59711/01/2019 1,341.52 -142.14
0.4691.677 0.2185.657 0.009 0.0020.005 0.002 0.00291.9581,021.71,039.8 0.59611/02/2019 1,346.58 -141.44
0.4861.802 0.2255.947 0.007 0.0010.004 0.001 091.5261,022.41,040.5 0.59811/03/2019 1,345.16 -140.31
0.4751.816 0.1925.408 0.007 0.0010.004 0.001 0.00192.0961,017.81,035.9 0.59511/04/2019 1,342.52 -143.92
0.4701.736 0.2155.557 0.018 0.0040.009 0.004 0.00391.9831,020.81,038.8 0.59611/05/2019 1,345.28 -141.50
0.4631.573 0.2535.753 0.020 0.0050.010 0.005 0.00491.9141,024.71,042.8 0.59711/06/2019 1,349.64 -139.39
0.4421.536 0.2635.955 0.025 0.0060.012 0.006 0.00591.7491,027.21,045.4 0.59811/07/2019 1,351.96 -137.74
0.4381.555 0.2575.968 0.020 0.0050.010 0.004 0.00491.7391,026.81,044.9 0.59811/08/2019 1,351.55 -138.19
0.4981.687 0.2435.786 0.016 0.0040.008 0.004 0.00291.7531,023.01,041.1 0.59811/09/2019 1,346.68 -140.01
0.5021.686 0.2355.440 0.010 0.0020.006 0.002 0.00292.1131,020.01,038.1 0.59611/10/2019 1,344.85 -142.28
0.4531.582 0.2015.729 0.005 0.0010.003 0.001 092.0251,022.81,041.0 0.59611/11/2019 1,348.66 -141.58
0.4341.610 0.2165.630 0.011 0.0020.006 0.002 0.00292.0871,022.61,040.7 0.59611/12/2019 1,348.50 -141.42
0.4581.691 0.2315.737 0.011 0.0020.006 0.002 0.00191.8591,022.51,040.6 0.59711/13/2019 1,347.07 -140.82
0.4661.665 0.2645.791 0.016 0.0040.009 0.004 0.00391.7791,023.91,042.1 0.59811/14/2019 1,348.07 -139.50
0.4611.665 0.2335.957 0.010 0.0020.006 0.002 0.00291.6621,024.41,042.6 0.59811/15/2019 1,348.45 -139.57
0.5081.728 0.2085.649 0.008 0.0010.005 0.002 0.00191.8901,020.51,038.6 0.59711/16/2019 1,344.52 -141.94
0.4761.708 0.2265.778 0.008 0.0020.005 0.002 0.00291.7941,022.31,040.4 0.59711/17/2019 1,346.45 -140.77
0.5031.721 0.2225.825 0.009 0.0020.006 0.002 0.00391.7071,022.31,040.4 0.59811/18/2019 1,345.76 -140.51
0.5341.793 0.2275.673 0.012 0.0030.008 0.003 0.00491.7441,020.41,038.5 0.59811/19/2019 1,343.24 -141.10
0.5631.876 0.2175.953 0.007 0.0010.005 0.001 0.00291.3751,020.91,039.0 0.59911/20/2019 1,342.03 -140.42
0.4441.530 0.1875.780 0.004 00.003 0.001 092.0501,023.61,041.7 0.59611/21/2019 1,349.88 -141.47
0.4631.521 0.1986.053 0.007 0.0010.005 0.002 0.00191.7491,025.91,044.1 0.59711/22/2019 1,351.01 -139.54
0.4671.499 0.2396.034 0.010 0.0020.006 0.002 0.00291.7391,026.71,044.9 0.59811/23/2019 1,351.65 -138.85
0.4941.794 0.2265.766 0.008 0.0020.005 0.002 0.00291.7011,021.21,039.3 0.59811/24/2019 1,344.42 -140.98
0.4961.765 0.2215.681 0.009 0.0020.006 0.002 0.00291.8151,020.81,038.9 0.59711/25/2019 1,344.51 -141.35
0.4661.648 0.2005.912 0.008 0.0010.005 0.001 0.00191.7581,023.61,041.7 0.59711/26/2019 1,348.07 -140.50
0.4441.641 0.2146.084 0.007 0.0020.004 0.002 0.00291.6001,025.41,043.6 0.59811/27/2019 1,349.62 -139.25
0.4371.636 0.2245.888 0.007 0.0010.004 0.001 0.00191.8021,024.11,042.2 0.59711/28/2019 1,349.04 -140.31
0.4391.751 0.2205.628 0.008 0.0010.004 0.001 0.00191.9471,021.01,039.0 0.59611/29/2019 1,345.78 -141.90
0.4591.844 0.2295.611 0.008 0.0020.005 0.002 0.00291.8391,019.91,038.0 0.59711/30/2019 1,343.70 -141.88
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0.4321.590 0.1915.993 0.006 0.0010.003 0.001 091.7831,024.81,043.0 0.59712/01/2019 1,350.13 -140.27
0.4311.655 0.2096.050 0.007 0.0010.004 0.001 0.00191.6401,025.01,043.2 0.59812/02/2019 1,349.46 -139.67
0.4461.740 0.2316.059 0.007 0.0010.004 0.001 0.00191.5101,024.41,042.5 0.59812/03/2019 1,347.80 -139.46
0.4151.672 0.2155.345 0.012 0.0020.007 0.002 0.00192.3291,020.01,038.0 0.59412/04/2019 1,346.59 -143.08

Selection: Business Unit ID = 70; Analysis_Key = 52312

NOTES:
Wobbe Index:  Interchangeability constant calculated using the Gross (or Higher) Heating Value (HHV) divided by the square root of the Specific Gravity
Hydrocarbon Dewpoint (HCDP):  Theoretically determined value using the Redlich-Kwong equation of state (EOS)
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